Prix Atelier CLARK Call for proposals



Prix Atelier CLARK

Centre d'art et de diffusion CLARK is launching the Prix Atelier CLARK to support artists and woodworkers, to recognize excellence among those working with this material, to encourage the community of wood artists and woodworkers in Montreal, and to contribute to the development of Atelier CLARK.

Through this prize, CLARK aims to:

- Offer a professional, creative context within a community with a high level of expertise in woodworking for artistic and/or craft purposes.
- Encourage networking among Montreal artists and woodworkers
- · Support and promote the practices of artists and woodworkers.

About the Atelier CLARK

Atelier CLARK's mission is to support and encourage Montreal artists, woodworkers and visual arts students by giving them access to a low-cost woodworking studio. The Atelier team oversees the development of artistic projects, handles commissioned work, including exhibition furniture, faux frames and shipping crates, offers consultation services and provides materials at competitive prices. These services are also available to institutions, organizations and cultural workers in the Montreal community.

Terms and conditions of the Prix Atelier CLARK

The winner will receive:

- An unlimited access to Atelier CLARK for one year, valued at up to \$5280.
- 16 hours of technical support and coaching from Atelier CLARK's team of technicians, valued at \$1120.
- A credit towards the purchase of materials at Atelier CLARK, valued at \$750.
- A publication on the Centre CLARK website and on Atelier CLARK's social networks presenting the selected artist's art and/or craft practice.
- A public discussion with Centre CLARK's cultural mediator or an invited guest, including a presentation fee of \$250.

Elements of your application

Please submit the following in a single PDF file:

- A cover letter expressing interest in working at Atelier CLARK (maximum 300 words).
- A text presenting your artistic or craft practice (maximum 300 words);
- · A curriculum vitae (maximum three pages).
- · A selection of visual documentation with description:
 - · Images: maximum of ten images.
 - Audios and videos: maximum of ten external links, each lasting a maximum of ten minutes.pdf.

For filing purposes, please save your document as follows: First_name. pdf. Maximum PDF file size: 10 MB.

You will automatically receive an e-mail confirming receipt of your appliation. This is not a confirmation of admissibility; only complete applications will be considered.

Submitting your application

Please submit your application by August 25, 2024 at 11:59pm to the following address: prixatelier@centreclark.com.

Jury of selection

A jury comprised of members of the Atelier CLARK committee and Centre CLARK staff will select the winner. The results of the deliberations will be communicated to candidates on September 16, 2024.

Atelier CLARK



